## **Declaration of Conformity**

The manufacturer: **EYEPLUS ENGINEERING S.r.l.** 

Str. Apusului, n.31, BL M5, AP 52, BUCAREST (RO)

hereby declares on their own responsibility that the following products:

Names of products: **EDGE** 

Models: **NJ-19 v.2.0** 

**PMU** 

complies with the stipulations of the following directives:

EMC Directive: 2014/30/EC
Low Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EC
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU

The following harmonized standards were applied:

**DIN EN 60950-1:2014-08**: IT equipment – Safety – Part 1: General requirements

**DIN EN 55022:2011-12**: IT equipment – Radio disturbance characteristics – Limits and methods of measurement

**DIN EN 61000-6-1:2007-10**: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 6-1: Generic standards – Immunity for residential, commercial and light-industrial environment

**DIN EN 61000-6-3:2011-09**: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 6-3: Generic standards – Immunity for residential, commercial and light-industrial environment

DIN EN 1037:2008-11: Safety of machinery – Prevention of unexpected start-up

**DIN EN ISO 12100:2011-03**: Safety of machinery – General principles for design – Risk assessment and risk reduction

**DIN EN 82079-1:2013-06**: Preparation of instructions for use – Structuring, content and presentation – Part 1: General principles and detailed requirements

This declaration is issued on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Bucarest, 5 February 2020, Salvatore Giardina, EYEPLUS ENGINEERING S.R.L. authorized representative for CE and documentation.